San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership

Homeless Provider Network

Administrative Office 560 East Hospitality Lane, Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0044 Office: (909) 501-0610



November 6, 2023

Notice of Termination: Request for Proposal No. 23-02, Continuum of Care Homeless Services Provider Capacity Building Trainings

Pursuant to Section IV. Proposal Conditions of Request for Proposal No 23-02, the Office of Homeless Services is hereby terminating Request for Proposal No. 23-02, Continuum of Care Homeless Services Provider Capacity Building Trainings. Termination is effective immediately.

Future Requests for Proposal will be released via San Bernardino County's Electronic Procurement system, ePro. Vendors are encouraged to complete the vendor registration process online at epro.sbcounty.gov/bso/.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Navarro

Stephanie Navarro, Staff Analyst II Staff to San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership

cc: Marcus Dillard, Chief of Homeless Services, Office of Homeless Services